

Misc A 48/15
Present : Sri Shib Shankar Ghosh
ADJ,1st F.T.C, Hooghly(in-charge)

Order No.52 dt.11.12.2024

P.O is on leave.

Both party are represented through their Ld advocate.

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal. For the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 10.02.2025 for hearing of the appeal.

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge

Addl.District Judge
2nd F.T.C,Hooghly(i/c)